

Variation of the Singapore Totalisator Scheme

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

2

No. S 602

SINGAPORE TOTALISATOR BOARD ACT (CHAPTER 305A)

VARIATION OF THE SINGAPORE TOTALISATOR SCHEME

Pursuant to section 11(5) of the Singapore Totalisator Board Act, it is hereby notified for general information that the Singapore Totalisator Board has, with the approval of the Minister for Finance, varied the Singapore Totalisator Scheme, with effect from 10th January 2004, in the manner set out in paragraph 2.

2. Part III of the Schedule to the Singapore Totalisator Scheme (Sch 1) is varied —

- (a) by deleting the words “\$500 for every \$1 investment” under the heading “*Value of Prize*” in paragraph 15.6 and substituting the words “\$490 for every \$1 investment”;
- (b) by deleting the words “\$62 for every \$1 investment” under the heading “*Value of Prize*” in paragraph 15.6 and substituting the words “\$60 for every \$1 investment”; and
- (c) by deleting the words “\$850 for every \$1 investment” under the heading “*Value of Prize*” in paragraph 15.7 and substituting the words “\$800 for every \$1 investment”.

[G.N. Nos. S 506/2000; S280/2001; S 674/2002]

Made this 17th day of December 2003.